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Abstract :

This study aimed to know the impact of social commerce on consumer satisfaction, in addition to
showing the most important forms and benefits of its investigators by building it by consumers and
business owners. The objectives of this study were designed for the purpose of all data distributed
100 questionnaires to a sample of Facebook users, so we used the analytical descriptive product
which includes the use of the field method in all data by investment and statistical analysis by the
Program statistical service social sciences SPSS v20 To test the validity of the study hypotheses,
where the study summarized a set of results, the most important of which is the impact of social
commerce on consumer satisfaction and this is due to the most important benefits and benefits it
offers to its consumers, as the results of the study showed that adopting the concept of social
commerce through social media platforms aims to gain the satisfaction of consumers from the
crescent of providing information about the product and the known service in addition to diaper on
the privacy of its consumers and this leads the consumer to feel comfortable and safe in dealing
with it, There is a significant statistical impact on both the benefits and advantages of social media

sites, the benefit of pleasure, and the continuity of consumer satisfaction with social commerce .

Key words : Social commerce , social media platforms, social media benefits and benefits,

pleasure, continuity, consumer satisfaction.
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dadl
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide S 49 48,5 49,0 49,0
il 51 50,5 51,0 100,0
Total 100 99,0 100,0
Manquant  Systeme 1 1,0
Total 101 100,0
A48l 4, yaal)
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide il (e 20 A 7 6,9 7,0 7,0
(= 20 (Y 30 4w 65 64,4 65,0 72,0
e 31 Y 40 G 21 20,8 21,0 93,0
4] dau sl 7 6,9 7,0 100,0
Total 100 99,0 100,0
Manquant  Systéme 1 1,0
Total 101 100,0
Ja al), anlall)
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide Ja s 7 6,9 7,0 7,0
g5 65 64,4 65,0 72,0
EIEN 21 20,8 21,0 93,0
4 7 6,9 7,0 100,0
Total 100 99,0 100,0
Manquant  Systeme 1 1,0
Total 101 100,0




Aigall
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé

Valide Gy des 58 57,4 58,0 58,0

Gl 18 17,8 18,0 76,0

Jueis a 13 12,9 13,0 89,0

s g 11 10,9 11,0 100,0

Total 100 99,0 100,0
Manquant  Systeme 1 1,0
Total 101 100,0

<l
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréguence Pourcentage valide cumulé

Valide Jil ¢ 20000 68 67,3 68,0 68,0

(= 20000 I 40000 18 17,8 18,0 86,0

1 (5 40000 14 13,9 14,0 100,0

Total 100 99,0 100,0
Manquant  Systeme 1 1,0
Total 101 100,0

Statistiqgues de fiabilité

Alpha de

Cronbach

Nombre

d'éléments

77

Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de

Cronbach

Nombre

d'éléments

,843

Statistigues de fiabilité

Alpha de

Cronbach

Nombre

d'éléments




,821 4
Statistiques de fiabilité
Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
, 754 8

Statistiques descriptives

&8l Ll e 5. a8l 50 Joal 55,7
vl
v2
v3
v4
v5
)
V7

Moyenne | Ecart type
23,00 5,365
3,29 1,018
3,44 1,048
3,39 1,024
3,03 1,176
3,19 1,080
3,05 1,067
3,61 1,100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Corrélations

EERTEIPE Jogcs
Jeal szl

vl

v2

v3

v4

v5

v6

V7

el el )55 Corrél

) ation
de
Pears
on
Sig.
(bilaté
rale)

N

100

,651"

,000

100

726"

,000

100

677"

,000

100

773"

,000

100

,781"

,000

100

707"

,000

100

674"

,000

100

vl Corrél
ation
de
Pears
on
Sig.
(bilaté

rale)

,651™

,000

,608™

,000

,336™

,001

,364"

,000

,299™

,003

,293"

,003

,391"

,000




N

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

v2

Corrél
ation
de
Pears
on
Sig.
(bilaté
rale)

N

,726™

,000

100

,608™

,000

100

100

,573™

,000

100

424"

,000

100

417"

,000

100

,269™

,007

100

,370™

,000

100

v3

Correél
ation
de
Pears
on
Sig.
(bilaté
rale)

N

677

,000

100

,336™

,001

100

,573™

,000

100

100

,410™

,000

100

481"

,000

100

,315™

,001

100

,298™

,003

100

v4

Corrél
ation
de
Pears
on
Sig.
(bilaté
rale)
N

773"

,000

100

,364™

,000

100

424"

,000

100

410"

,000

100

100

,584™

,000

100

,643"

,000

100

,384™

,000

100

v5

Corrél
ation
de
Pears
on
Sig.
(bilaté
rale)

N

,781"

,000

100

,299™

,003

100

A17"

,000

100

481"

,000

100

,584™

,000

100

100

,588™

,000

100

,514™

,000

100

v6

Corrél
ation
de
Pears

on

707"

,293"

,269™

,315™

,643"

,588™

,395™




Sig.
(bilaté
rale)

N

,000

100

,003

100

,007

100

,001

100

,000

100

,000

100

100

,000

100

V7

Corrél
ation
de
Pears
on
Sig.
(bilaté
rale)

N

674

,000

100

,391"

,000

100

,370™

,000

100

,298™

,003

100

,384"

,000

100

,514™

,000

100

,395™

,000

100

100

** | a corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).

Statistiques descriptives

Moyenne

Ecart type

v8
v9
v10

3,34
3,53
3,48

1,139
,958
,990

100
100
100

Corrélations

v8

v9

v10

v8

Corrélation de Pearson
Sig. (bilatérale)
N

100

,546™
,000
100

,580™
,000
100

v9

Corrélation de Pearson
Sig. (bilatérale)
N

,546™
,000
100

100

,570™
,000
100

v10

Corrélation de Pearson
Sig. (bilatérale)
N

,580™
,000
100

,570™
,000
100

100

** | a corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).




Statistiques descriptives

Moyenne | Ecart type N
vl1l 3,46 ,937 100
v12 3,01 1,087 100
v13 3,43 1,008 100
Corrélations
v1l v12 v13
vil Corrélation de Pearson 1 ,511" ,495™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100
v12 Corrélation de Pearson 511" 1 A76™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100
v13 Corrélation de Pearson ,495™ 476" 1
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100

** | a corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).

Statistigues descriptives

Moyenne | Ecart type N
vi4 3,30 1,000 100
v15 3,44 ,988 100
v16 3,57 ,987 100
v17 3,61 ,898 100
v18 3,82 ,821 100
v19 3,27 1,014 100
v20 3,28 1,036 100
v21 3,37 ,950 100
Corrélations
v14 v15 v16 v17 v18 v19 v20 v21
vi4 Corrélation de Pearson 1 ,550" ,551" 447" ,239" 467" ,542" ,605™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,017 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
v15 Corrélation de Pearson ,550™ 1 734" 435" ,211° ,526™ ,609™ ,578"




d—’
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,035 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
v16 Corrélation de Pearson ,551™ ,734™ 1 ,504™ 215" ,430™ ,544™ ,559™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,032 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
v17 Corrélation de Pearson A4T" 435" ,504™ 1 ,685™ 472" ,455™ 420"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
v18 Corrélation de Pearson ,239" 2117 215" ,685™ 1 ,326™ 226" ,268™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,017 ,035 ,032 ,000 ,001 ,024 ,007
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
v19 Corrélation de Pearson 467" ,526™ ,430™ AT72™ ,326™ 1 ,659™ ,661™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,001 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
v20 Corrélation de Pearson ,542™ ,609™ ,544™ ,455™ ,226" ,659™ 1 725"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,024 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
v21 Corrélation de Pearson ,605™ 578" ,559™ 420™ ,268™ ,661™ ,725™ 1
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,007 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

**_La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).

*. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.05 (bilatéral).

Statistigues descriptives

Moyenne | Ecart type N
vl 3,29 1,018 100
v2 3,44 1,048 100
v3 3,39 1,024 100
v4 3,03 1,176 100
v5 3,19 1,080 100
v6 3,05 1,067 100
v7 3,61 1,100 100
as 70,9100 13,80389 100




Statistiques descriptives

Moyenne | Ecart type N
v8 3,34 1,139 100
v9 3,53 ,958 100
v10 3,48 ,990 100
a4< 70,9100 13,80389 100
Corrélations
v8 v9 v10 A<
v8 Corrélation de Pearson 1 ,546™ ,580™ ,653™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100
v9 Corrélation de Pearson ,546™ 1 ,570™ ,579™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100
v10 Corrélation de Pearson ,580™ ,570™ 1 ,726™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100
EEIS Corrélation de Pearson ,653™ ,579™ 726" 1
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100
** | a corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).
Statistiques descriptives
Moyenne | Ecart type N
4K 70,9100 13,80389 100
v1l 3,46 ,937 100
v12 3,01 1,087 100
v13 3,43 1,008 100
Corrélations
A8 v1l v12 v13
ERN Corrélation de Pearson 1 , 753" 617" ,569™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000




N 100 100 100 100
vil Corrélation de Pearson ,753" 1 ,511" ,495"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100
v12 Corrélation de Pearson 617 ,511™ 1 A76™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100
v13 Corrélation de Pearson ,569™ ,495™ 476" 1
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100
** |a corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).
Statistiques descriptives
Moyenne | Ecart type N
LRI 70,9100 13,80389 100
vi4 3,30 1,000 100
v15 3,44 ,988 100
v16 3,57 ,987 100
v17 3,61 ,898 100
v18 3,82 ,821 100
v19 3,27 1,014 100
v20 3,28 1,036 100
v21 3,37 ,950 100
Corrélations
4s v14 v15 v16 v17 v18 v19 v20 v21
EEIS Corrélation de
bearson 1 ,695™ ,689™ ,701" ,616™ ,486™ 752" ,715™ ,738"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
v14 Corrélation de
Pearson ,695™ 1 ,550" ,551" 447" ,239" 467" 542" ,605™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,017 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
v15 Corrélation de
Pearson ,689™ ,550" 1 734" ,435™ ,211° ,526™ ,609™ ,578"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,035 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
v16 Corrélation de
Pearson , 701" ,551" 734" 1 ,504™ ,215" ,430™ ,544™ ,559™




Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,032 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
vl7  Corrélation de N . . . . N . .
,616 447 ,435 ,504 1 ,685 AT72 ,455 ,420
Pearson
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
vl8  Corrélation de N . . . N . . .
,486 ,239 211 ,215 ,685 1 ,326 ,226 ,268
Pearson
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,017 ,035 ,032 ,000 ,001 ,024 ,007
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
v19 Corrélation de . . . . . . . .
752 467 ,526 ,430 AT2 ,326 1 ,659 ,661
Pearson
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,001 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
v20 Corrélation de . . . . . X . .
,715 ,542 ,609 544 ,455 ,226 ,659 1 ,725
Pearson
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,024 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
v21 Corrélation de " . . . " . . .
,738 ,605 ,578 ,559 420 ,268 ,661 , 725 1
Pearson
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,007 ,000 ,000
N 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
**_La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).
*, La corrélation est significative au niveau 0.05 (bilatéral).
ANOVA
Somme des
carrés ddl Carré moyen F Sig.
&l Ll e s.0dl 50l 520 Intergroupes 2374,010 42 56,524 6,769 ,000
Intragroupes 475,990 57 8,351
Total 2850,000 99
Lo ), (Sl Intergroupes 2933,657 42 69,849 11,683 ,000
Intragroupes 340,783 57 5,979
Total 3274,440 99

Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de

Cronbach

Nombre

d'éléments

,930

21
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